05 December 2021 Sunday

77th Race Starts At:23:14

Prize 145360
Silk Result Horse Name Age Sire
1 PANSTER(2) 3yobc BODEMEISTER - KITTY PANDA
2 VOLKERT(3) 2 YO ch b\ YERN - RACE ROCKS (IRE)
WAR ,
3 TERMINATOR(S) 3yo gr ¢ WAR DANCER - SADIE'S SONG
4 CITYMISCHIEF(7) ~ 3yobc INTOMISCHIEF - STORM NOW
3yoch
5 CHASETHECATH) 7 EFFINEX - HIGHER INCENTIVE
VETERANS Syoch

6 BEACH(10) . BIGBROWN - SKY GAZER

BIGBROWN -

7 BIG WONDER(5) 5Y0b 2 \ONDERWHOSBEST
I'M BLAMING

8 YOU©) 3yobc BLAME - KNOX COUNTY ZIP

9 FRAT(6) 4yobh ALPHA - SCAT'SLASSIE

3yoch

10 GOTANDA(I) X COURAGEOUS CAT - MIZ OWELL
GIRAMONTE(11) 2 YOoh T 17WAY - GATTINARA
NO SALT(12) 4yobh TONALIST - SHEA DARBY
UNCLE GEORGE(13) 4yobh UNCLE MO - ANDRASTE
TACO BEAN(14) zy" ch ALPHA - DISCREET LADY
TAPIZEARANCE(15) 4yobh TAPIZAR - 'M AUTHORIZED

Pick(2) :1,85 t, Quinella(2/3) 30,10 b, Exacta(2/3) 35,65 1, Trifecta(2/3/8) 36,97 £ Cikan 1 Atla: 7,38 t, Place(2) :9,65 1, Place(3) :15,40 b, Place Quinella(2/3) 7,30 t, Place Quinella(2/8) 4,10 b, Place

Quinella(3/8) :8,60 1, 6th double(9/2) :10,25 £

Dam

53,5
54,5
54,5
54,5
53,5
55,5
54,5
51,5
55,5
53,5
53,5
54,5
55,5
53,5

55,5

Race Result

2.)14.400 $

Weight
JAVIER CASTELLANO
JORGE A. VARGAS, JR.
MANUEL FRANCO

ERIC CANCEL

BENJAMIN
HERNANDEZ

TREVOR MCCARTHY
HEMAN K. HARKIE

CHRISTIAN RAMOS

KENDRICK
CARMOUCHE

DYLAN DAVIS
ERIC CANCEL
DYLAN DAVIS
JAVIER CASTELLANO

MICHAEL J. LUZZI

Condition
3.)72008%
Jockey
OAK BLUFF STABLES

WINDYLEA FARM, LLC

MCCONNELL RACING
STA

GARY BARBER
CATERBONE, JIM

DINI, MICHAEL AND MO
KNIGHT R.B. STABLES
FALCONE, JR., ROBERT
TWO TONE FARMS
POLITANO, JAMES
SHICKALETTI STABLES
KALENSKY, IRVING AND
JUMP SUCKER STABLE
FOX RIDGE FARM, INC.

LINDA RICE

kg,

Owner
CHRISTOPHE CLEMENT
MARK A. HENNIG
JONATHAN THOMAS
CHRISJ. ENGLEHART
GARY SCIACCA

CHAD SUMMERS

NAIPAUL
CHATTERPAUL

ROBERT N. FALCONE,
JR.

BRUCEN. LEVINE
GEORGE WEAVER
LEAH GYARMATI
MICHAEL MICELI
CHRISTOPHE CLEMENT
PATRICK J. KELLY

LINDA RICE

1200 Turf

4)5.040'$

Trainer Time Win

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

1,85
40,20
3,65
6,40
20,10
6,85
54,25
79,95
11,15

26,60

0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)

0(0)

Aqueduct ABD Racecourse
PSF St Margin é‘;‘::t RT
2 84
3 78
8 83
7 79
4 73
10 84
5 74
9 68
6 77
1 72
11 75
12 89
13 87
14 57
15 80



